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Weather/Track : 1010 hPa - Wet 18 °C - Humidity 54 % Start : 16:40, End : 17:01

1 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 6 6 - - 161.6 2:11.877

2 Daniel Haglöf SWE PWR Racing Cupra TCR 6 6 0.182 0.182 161.4 2:11.984

3 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 6 6 0.434 0.252 161.1 2:12.311

4 Benjamin Leuchter DEU Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 7 7 0.522 0.088 161.0 2:12.399

5 Aurelien Panis FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 8 7 0.638 0.116 160.8 2:12.437

6 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 7 0.644 0.006 160.8 2:12.517

7 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 7 7 0.860 0.216 160.6 2:12.737

8 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 7 0.886 0.026 160.5 2:12.699

9 Ma Qinghua CHN Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 5 5 1.024 0.138 160.4 2:12.767

10 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 6 6 1.185 0.161 160.2 2:13.062

11 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 7 1.205 0.020 160.1 2:13.082

12 Niels Langeveld NLD Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 6 5 1.261 0.056 160.1 2:12.971

13 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 7 6 1.296 0.035 160.0 2:13.173

14 Luca Engstler DEU Hyundai Team Engstler Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 7 1.373 0.077 159.9 2:13.096

15 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 8 6 1.477 0.104 159.8 2:13.098

16 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 8 1.553 0.076 159.7 2:13.023

17 Augusto Farfus BRA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 5 1.668 0.115 159.6 2:13.188

18 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 8 7 1.675 0.007 159.6 2:13.510

19 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 6 1.676 0.001 159.6 2:13.433

20 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 7 1.772 0.096 159.5 2:13.415

21 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 8 8 1.806 0.034 159.4 2:13.472

22 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 8 7 1.978 0.172 159.2 2:13.469

23 Andy Priaulx GBR Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 6 2.034 0.056 159.2 2:13.900

24 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 8 8 2.216 0.182 158.9 2:13.766

25 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 6 2.300 0.084 158.8 2:13.903

26 Johan Kristoffersson SWE Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 7 4 3.428 1.128 157.5 2:15.040

27 Tom Coronel NLD Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 5 4 8.329 4.901 152.0 2:19.791

Subject to technical scrutineering
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